
Girardi - DNR, Chris <chris.girardi@state.co.us>

Re: Farmers Sand/Milton Reservoir M2024057- 10th Objection Received
Girardi - DNR, Chris <chris.girardi@state.co.us> Tue, Mar 11, 2025 at 8:55 AM
To: Scott Edgar <Scott@farmersres.com>
Cc: Jared Ebert DNR <jared.ebert@state.co.us>, Scott Schultz <scott.schultz@coag.gov>, Shelly Hoover
<Rochelle@erccolorado.net>, "Katie A. Moisan" <KMoisan@fwlaw.com>, Lisa Shea <Lisa@erccolorado.net>, Troy
Thompson <Troy@erccolorado.net>, Todd Messenger <tmessenger@fwlaw.com>

Good morning Scott,

The Division did receive additional objections, which are attached via pdfs. These are objection numbers 11 through
25, which were received from March 2 through March 7th.  I'll send objections 26-33 in a separate email.

Please let me know if you have any questions. The objections can also be reviewed individually through the DRMS
Laserfiche database. 

Thanks,

Chris Girardi

Environmental Protection Specialist Intern

P: (720) 793-3041

Physical: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203

Mailing: DRMS Room 215, 1001 E 62nd Ave, Denver, CO 80216

chris.girardi@state.us.co |https://drms.colorado.gov/

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

MiltonReservoir_Objections11through16.pdf
10183K

MiltonReservoir_Objections17through25.pdf
12845K
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And here's a pdf of Objections 26 through 33.

Chris Girardi

Environmental Protection Specialist Intern

P: (720) 793-3041

Physical: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203

Mailing: DRMS Room 215, 1001 E 62nd Ave, Denver, CO 80216

chris.girardi@state.us.co |https://drms.colorado.gov/

On Tue, Mar 11, 2025 at 8:09 AM Scott Edgar <Scott@farmersres.com> wrote:
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MiltonReservoir_Objections26through33.pdf
13108K

3/11/25, 8:57 AM State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Re: Farmers Sand/Milton Reservoir M2024057- 10th Objection Received

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=153936d533&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r-2030141560153528643&simpl=msg-a:r-2030141560153… 1/1

mailto:chris.girardi@state.us.co
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__drms.colorado.gov&d=DwMFaQ&c=sdnEM9SRGFuMt5z5w3AhsPNahmNicq64TgF1JwNR0cs&r=sbbLCuUbJGYN2UoleDRHmua5Z3Ikg1g6Y0olktfLi0Q&m=dczKDLn5bqn_COQElwpuJpg1a8l4jiHkWlClhfaeHI25J5wV5Kyw-BEVLIZNwEAG&s=Irpz5Qa2FPTYGAzti3x7gpPctsrBuqJ-PjJSmisTTck&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__drms.colorado.gov&d=DwMFaQ&c=sdnEM9SRGFuMt5z5w3AhsPNahmNicq64TgF1JwNR0cs&r=sbbLCuUbJGYN2UoleDRHmua5Z3Ikg1g6Y0olktfLi0Q&m=dczKDLn5bqn_COQElwpuJpg1a8l4jiHkWlClhfaeHI25J5wV5Kyw-BEVLIZNwEAG&s=Irpz5Qa2FPTYGAzti3x7gpPctsrBuqJ-PjJSmisTTck&e=
mailto:Scott@farmersres.com
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=153936d533&view=att&th=19585b4b1020cf91&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m84m5keg0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=153936d533&view=att&th=19585b4b1020cf91&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m84m5keg0&safe=1&zw

